

SECOND NOTICE OF THE 39TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2020

Dear Member,

This is to remind you that the 39th Annual General Meeting of the Sturt Badminton Club Inc. will be held on:

Date: SATURDAY 25th July 2020

Venue: **WA Satterley Hall (Badminton SA Headquarters)**

42 Rutland Ave

LOCKLEYS

Time: 7.00 pm

There will be free badminton after the AGM.

Nominations have been received for the following positions:

1. President Paul Godden 2. Secretary Andy Lo 3. Treasurer Ben Tieu 4. Venue Coordinator Simon Yeo 5. Committee Members **Lawrence Tang** Vincent Choo

As we have received 2 nominations for committee members, there are still vacancies for those who would like to contribute to our club. We invite you to nominate yourselves during the Election of Officers stage of the AGM.

Please find below a copy of the Agenda for the AGM.

To ensure the viability of our club, please show your support by attending the AGM. If you are unable to attend, I would appreciate if you could please let me know, if you haven't already.

Kind regards,

Paul Godden

President, Sturt Badminton Club Inc.

Email: enquiries@sturtbadmintonclub.org.au



AGENDA OF THE 39TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2020

The Annual General Meeting of the Sturt Badminton Club Inc.

Saturday 25th July 2020 at 7.00 p.m.

WA Satterley Hall (Badminton SA Headquarters), 42 Rutland Ave, Lockleys

6.	Venue – Simon Yeo
7.	Grants – Vincent Choo, Quoc Le
8.	Social Events – Lawrence Tang
9.	Web Page and policies (COVID-19 arrangements) – Cindy Barker
10.	President's Report: Paul Godden
11.	Items of Business:

Please let us know if you are unable to attend the meeting

 $\textbf{Email:} \ \underline{enquiries@sturtbadmintonclub.org.au}$

1. Present:

2. Apologies:

3. Minutes of the 2019 Annual General Meeting

4. Treasurer's Report – Ben Tieu

5. Player Development – Paul Godden

a. 2020 Club Fees

13. Any other business from floor:

12. Election of Officers